2
Ground Power Modules
And Accessories
For Healthcare Facilities
Technical Bulletin
NAE2092320 / 10.2011
2
Ground and Power Modules

4
Ground and Power Modules
Ordering Information: Ground and Power Module on Gang Plate
1 - Mounting type
  G: Gang plate
2 - Quantity of ground jacks*
  0: Zero  6: Six
  2: Two  8: Eight
  4: Four
GPM
1
G-
2 3 4
4 N N 0
3 - Type of receptacle
  SR: Single, Red  DI: Duplex, Ivory
  SI: Single, Ivory  TB: Twist-to-Lock, Black
  DR: Duplex, Red NN: None
4 - Quantity of receptacles*
  0: Zero  6: Six
  2: Two  8: Eight
  4: Four
* NOTE: The total quantity of ground jacks and receptacles must be eight (8) or less.
Contact a representative for additional configurations.
Sample Outline: Module Gang Plate with Receptacles and Ground Jacks (Example Part Number: GPM-G4NN0)
1 - Stainless steel gang plate, #4 brushed finish,
  4-gang
2 - Hospital grade ground jack (cap)
3 - Hospital grade ground jack (body)
4 - Equal-potential ground bus
5 - Incoming ground lug
Hospital Grade Ground Power Module for use w/ Gang Boxes
Part No. Description Article No.
GPM-G4NN0 4-gang, w/ (4) 30A/250V- Green Ground Jacks B 5213 01103
GPM-G4DR4 8-gang, w/ (4) 30A/250V- Green Ground Jacks &
(4) 20A/125V- Red Duplex Receptacles B 5213 00408
8.22”
4.
5”
*Note: Gang Box not supplied
5
Ground and Power Modules
Common Configurations
8.00
(283)
12.00
(305)
10.00
(254)
14.00
(356)
Ground jack:
30 A, twist-to-lock
Red or ivory duplex receptacle:
20 A, hospital grade
Stainless steel faceplate
4.00
(102)
12.00
(305)
4.00
(102)
8.00
(203)
Top view of
ground bus
Stainless steel faceplate
18 lugs for #14–#6 AWG
1 terminal block for #12–1/0 AWG
10.00
(254)

Locking receptacle:
20 A, hospital grade
Lug for #14–#2 AWG
Copper equalizer ground bus bar:
0.125 in. (3 mm) thick x 0.75 in. (19 mm) wide
Hospital Power and Ground Modules
Common Configurations
7
Ground and Power Modules
Ground Cord with Lug End
Ground Cord with Clip End
Ground Jack
Hospital Ground Cords and Jacks
Hospital Grade Ground Cords
Part No. Description Article No.
HGC-10L 10 ft, with Plug & Lug for #10 Stud B 5213 00053
 HGC-12L 12 ft, with Plug & Lug for #10 Stud B 5213 00195
HGC-15L 15 ft, with Plug & Lug for #10 Stud B 5213 00009
 HGC-10C 10 ft, with Plug & Heavy Duty Clip B 5213 01101
HGC-12C 12 ft, with Plug & Heavy Duty Clip B 5213 01102
HGC-15C  15 ft, with Plug & Heavy Duty Clip B 5213 00047
Hospital Grade Ground Jacks
HGJ-1R  Hospital Grade Ground Jack
30A/250V - Green B 5213 00010
Features